UNOFFICIAL COP20650048
4353/0089 41 001 Page 1 of

4353/0089 41 001 Page 1 of 5 2002-06-11 10:51:03

Cook County Recorder

29.50



| After Recording Return To: First American Loss Mitigation Services, Inc. When Recorded Return To: First American Title In an ance Co. 3 First American Way Santa Ana, CA 92707 Attn: Loan Modification Dept. | Prepared By: RUTH RUHL, P.C. 2305 Ridge Road, Suite 106 Rockwall, TX 75087 |
|--|--|
| [City, State, Zip] [Spac: At ove This | Line For Recording Data] |
| Loan No.: 6163816033 | |
| | ATION AGREEMENT |
| | |
| (Providing for | Fixed Interest Rate) |
| This I can Modification Agreement ("Agreem | em"), made this 25th day of March, 2002 , |
| between Starlena D. Oatis, unmarried woman | |
| octween Stationa D. Oatis, uninarried woman | ("Borrower/Grantor") |
| and Washington Mutual Bank, F.A., successor by merg | ger to Bank Urited |
| 7, 6, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, | |
| | ("Lender/Grantee"), |
| amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Tr | ust or Deed to Secure Deot (the "Security Instrument"), dated |
| March 25, 1999 and recorded in Book/Liber N/ | 'A , Page IVA , Instrument No. |
| 99305795 , of the Official Records of | |
| [Name of Records] | [County and State, or other Jurisdiction] |
| and (2) the Note in the original principal sum of U.S. \$ | 116,591.00 , bearing the same date as, and secured |
| by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and 1 | personal property described in the Se urin / Instrument and |
| defined therein as the "Property," located at 12250 Fa | mway Choic, Offit A, Dide Island, Inc. 25 10400 |
| Dron | erty Address] |
| [1 тор | orty riddieooj |

Initials ____ Initials ____ Initials ____ Initials ____

Page 1 of 4

20650048

Loan No.: 6163816033

the real property described being set forth as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

| , |
|---|
| |
| |
| |
| In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows |
| (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument): |
| |
| 1. As of April 1st, 2002, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument |
| (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. \$ 129,450.11 , consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower |
| by the Lender and any interest capitalized to date. |
| 2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the |
| Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 7.375 %, from |
| April 1st, 2002 . The Borrows promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of |
| U.S. \$ 922.26 , beginning on the 151 day of May , 2002 , and continuing thereafter on |
| the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on April 1, 2029 |
| (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by |
| this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in Juli on the Maturity Date. |
| The Borrower will make such payments at Washington Mutual Bank, F.A., 75 North Fairway Drive, |
| Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061 |
| or at such other place as the Lender may require. |
| 3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest |
| in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written |
| consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in rull of all sums secured by this Security |
| Instrument. |
| If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower colice of acceleration. The notice |
| shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or railed within which the |
| Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the |
| expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further |
| notice or demand on the Borrower. |
| 4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the |
| Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of |
| taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Boardwer is |
| obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are fore or canceled, |
| null and void, as of the specified date in Paragraph No. 1 above. |
| (a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, |
| or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and |
| (b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed |
| to, wholly or partly incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms |
| and provisions as those referred to in (a) above. |
| and providents as those referred to in (a) above. |

Initials

Initials _

20650048

Loan No.: 6163816033

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation agreement of the underlying debt, by entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

| Washington Mutual Bank, F.A., successor (Seal) by merger to Bank United —Lender Staffena D. Oatis | (Seal) |
|---|-----------|
| by merger to Bank United —Lender Starrena D. Oatts • | |
| | -Borrower |
| | |
| Ope | (Seal) |
| | -Borrower |
| | |
| | (Seal) |
| | -Borrower |
| | |
| | (Seal) |
| By: Mohamed Fofana | -Borrower |
| - Morking Orang | |
| Its: Vice President | |
| Its: Vice President | |
| | |
| Clarks | |
| | |
| ~/ / / | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | 0 |
| | |
| | |

[See Attached Acknowledgment(s)]

| BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT | | | 20650048 | |
|-------------------------|---|-------------------------------------|---|---|
| State of | Illinois | § § | | |
| County of | Cook | § § | | |
| Lori personally | on this 5 th day of L Chico appeared Starlena D. Oatis | APRIL [na | , 200∂ me of notary], a Notary Public in an | , before me, nd for said state, |
| [name of packnowled | person acknowledged], known lged to me that he/she/they exe | to me to be the cuted the same | e person who executed the within in for the purpose therein stated. | strument, and |
| (Seal) | OFFICIAL SE | | Loi L. | (Via) |
| • / | LORI L CHI | 00 { | LORI L. CHIC | 20 |
| | NOTARY PUEL O, STATE MY COMMISSION FAPRE | 5:05/04/03 5 | Type or Print Name of Notary | |
| | · · | Cof | Notary Public, State of // My Commission Expires: | 05/04/03 |
| | | | | |
| | | NDER ACK | KNGW LEDGMENT | |
| State of | Illinois § | | 9 | |
| County of | : Lake § | - <i>1</i> | 2002 | |
| Meil | On this 19th day of C | ipril | name of notary], a Notary Pristic it | , before me, and for said state, |
| | | | , Vice President Washington Mutual Bank, F.A., su | ccessor by merger to Bank |
| known to | me to be the person who executed the same for the | ated the within the purpose ther | instrument on behalf of said entity, rein stated. | , [name of entity] and ack lowledged to me |
| (Seal) | OFFICIAL SEAL MELBA J KERPA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF IL | INOIS | Melba J. 9 Melba J. 7 Type or Print Name of Notary | Kerpan |
| | MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01 | | Notary Public, State of | Unio |
| | | | My Commission Expires: | 1-24-04 |

Loan No.: 6163816033

20650048

EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, CITY OF BLUE ISLAND, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

UNIT 4-12250 A IN THE GREENS OF BLUE ISLAND CONDOMINIUMS, AS DELINEATED ON A PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

PARCEL 1: PARTS OF LOT 1 OF FAIRWAY MEADOWS SUBDIVISION, A PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE FLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 31, 1995 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 95071188, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 98025927 AND AS AMENDED, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL I AS SHOWN ON PLAT OF FAIRWAY 31, County Clarks Office MEADOWS SUBDIVISION RECORDED JANUARY 31, 1995 AS DOCUMENT 95071188.

A. P. NO.: 24-25-209-015-1057